California Gambling Control Commission Attachment A February 20, 2014 Commission Meeting

Agenda Item_11___

HCAL, LLC:

Caesars Entertainment Operating Company, Inc. – HCAL, LLC Owner & Operating Company Caesars Entertainment Corporation – HCAL, LLC Parent Company Janet Beronio – Senior Vice President and General Manager of HCAL, LLC Thomas Jenkin – Global President of Destination Markets of Caesars Entertainment Corporation

Gary Loveman – Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer of Caesars Entertainment Corporation